
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Little Falls  (2) at St. Cloud Tech  (1)
Non-Conference,  Thursday, January 14, 2016

1204  4th Avenue South
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Herb Brooks NHC @ SCSU  Time: 7:17PM - 9:09PM
Official Scorer:  Roger Carstens  Attendance: 
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St. Cloud Tech 
Joel Heitkamp  Coaches

 Starters
38 Justin Hagstrom    Sr  G
04 Andrew Setrum    Sr  D
15 Sam Rud    So  D
05 Joey Mendel    Sr  LW
03 Keaton Skaja    Jr  RW
06 Kaleb Woodman    Sr  C

Little Falls 
Tony Couture

 Starters
31 Justin Pekula    So  G
17 Mack Anez    Sr  D
20 Daniel Marod    Sr  D
33 Remington Retka    Jr  LW
06 Landon Bjorge    Sr  RW
10 Riley Scanlon    Sr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Ethan Hopper    LW
08 Logan Johnson    So  F
09 Brad Amundson    So  C
10 Sam Kruchten    Sr  C
13 Tyler Lunderby    So  LW
14 Nick Heine    Jr  F
17 David Weitzl    So  F
19 Josh Benson    Sr  F
21 Trevor Herrington    Sr  D
22 Zane Murphy    RW
26 Nick Portz    RW
30 Ryan Staudinger    So  G
34 Hunter Musielewicz    Sr  D
44 Tyler Streitz    Jr  D

01 Gunner Boser    Sr  G
02 Alec Stark    Sr  D
04 Hunter Swanson    Jr  D
05 Braden Backowski    Sr  F
07 Benjamin Majerle    Sr  F
09 Bryce DeDomines    Jr  F
11 Thomas Miller    Sr  F
12 Lucas Sowada    Sr  F
16 Andrew Marod    So  F
18 Joshua Jennings    Fr  D
19 Landon Johnson    So  D
23 Brett Czajkowski    Jr  F
24 Benjamin Sowada    So  F
26 Adam Josephson    Jr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCT

LF

 Shots on Goal

SCT

LF

4 5 8

8 5 10

12 10 14

8 10 11

 17

 23

 36

 29

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCT

LF

 9 

 12 

 0 

 0 

 11 

 11 

 0 

 1 

 12 

 16 

 1 

 1 

 32 

 39 

 1 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCT

LF

 3 6:00 2 4:00  0  0  0 

 3 6:00 2 2:26  1  0  0 

SCT- 38 Justin Hagstrom  

SCT- 30 Ryan Staudinger  

LF- 31 Justin Pekula  

LF- 01 Gunner Boser  

3 50:06 12 12 11 10 16 15  39  37

3 51:00 9 9 11 11 12 11  32  31

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Nathan LaBorde

(Ref) John Rice

(Ref) Sam Warzecha

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  LF 12 Lucas Sowada  15:37  Per 3

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 10 - 8 - 0
(A) Greenway-Nash-Kee
Fri, Jan 15, 2016

C: 5 - 3 - 0 OA: 15 - 2 - 0
(H) St. Cloud Cathedral
Tue, Jan 19, 2016

C: 0 - 0 - 0

LF 05 Braden Backowski Roughing (2) 1 14:12

SCT 03 Keaton Skaja Holding (2) 1 17:00

2 0:26 LF PP 10 Riley Scanlon 12 Lucas Sowada

SCT 09 Brad Amundson High Sticking (2) 2 6:44

LF 12 Lucas Sowada Roughing  (2) 3 5:22

SCT 06 Kaleb Woodman Cross Checking  (2) 3 5:22

3 8:11 SCT ES 09 Brad Amundson 04 Andrew Setrum

LF 19 Landon Johnson Charging (2) 3 9:07

3 15:37 LF ES 12 Lucas Sowada 16 Andrew Marod 11 Thomas Miller

 End of Game


